Team Scoring

Aerospace

Event

Mens Mile Team Race

3-Lap Sprint

Pyramid Relay

Team Jump

Masters Plus Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race
Seniors Relay

Sub-Masters Distance Relay
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Womens 5K Team Road Race
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Team Weight Throw

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

9:22.0
2:41.8
10:05.1
1302
6:44.0
7
3:36.2
12:05.25
57.2

13
2:18.1
1683

Place Points

14
12
12
12
11
11
10
10

9
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Total Points 126

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

AT & T

Event

3-Lap Sprint

4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay

Mens 10K Team Road Race
Team Jump

Distance Relay

Executive Relay

Masters Plus Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race
Mens Mile Team Race

Sprint Relay

Sub-Masters Distance Relay
Womens Relay

Womens 10K Team Road Race
Womens 800-Meter Team Race

Repeat Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

2:31.3
49.0
3:47.3
1:38.9
16
3264
27:45.3
10:15.5
6:15.8
22
9:29.2
3:34.5
11:25.4
5:07.8
22
5:41.9
10:30.5

Place Points

14
14
14
12
11
11
10
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Total Points 166

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Boeing

Event

Repeat Relay

4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Seniors Relay

4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Womens Relay

Masters Plus Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race
Team Jump

Team Weight Throw
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

9:57.9
51.5
4:49.8
1:53.7
DNR
6:54.4
44
2605
1907
DNR

Place Points
5 9
6 8
7 7
8 6
8 6
9 5
9 5
9 5
9 5
10 4

Total Points 60

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Booz-Allen

Event

Mens 5K Team Road Race
Pyramid Relay

Repeat Relay

Seniors Relay

Womens 5K Team Road Race
Womens 800-Meter Team Race
Womens Relay

3-Lap Sprint

4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
President's Relay
Sub-Masters Distance Relay

Sprint Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

5
10:00.4
9:37.8
3:18.6
3
5:05.4
4:48.6
2:44.0
53.2
6:12.1
11:53.75
3:43.9

Place Points

14
14
14
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10

A W W W W N DN DNDNDN P PP

Total Points 144

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Enron

Event

President's Relay

Repeat Relay

Team Weight Throw
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Masters Plus Relay
Womens 800-Meter Team Race
Mens 5K Team Road Race
Pyramid Relay

Sprint Relay

Team Jump

Womens Relay

Womens 5K Team Road Race

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

6:04.2
10:18.2
2201
1:56.2
8:06.46
5:26.3
13
11:15.5
3:47.7
1260
5:52.9
13

Place Points

14
11
11
10
10
10
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Total Points 119

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Exxon

Event

Distance Relay

Mens Mile Team Race

Pyramid Relay

Team Weight Throw

Repeat Relay

Womens 10K Team Road Race
Womens 800-Meter Team Race
3-Lap Sprint

4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Masters Plus Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay
Team Jump

Executive Relay

Mens 10K Team Road Race
Sprint Relay

Womens Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

26:26.7
8:44.1
9:24.4
3158
9:29.6
14
5:01.2
2:43.6
1:44.6
6:24.8
22
4:14.0
2938
12:06.6
35
3:41.7
5:15.7

Place Points

14
14
14
14
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Total Points 161

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

GE

Event

Executive Relay

President's Relay

Repeat Relay

Seniors Relay

Distance Relay

Masters Plus Relay

Mens 10K Team Road Race
Sub-Masters Distance Relay
Team Jump

Team Weight Throw

Womens 10K Team Road Race
Womens 800-Meter Team Race
Mens 5K Team Road Race
Mens Mile Team Race

Sprint Relay

Womens 5K Team Road Race

Pyramid Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

9:56.4
5:52.8
9:22.2
4:20.3
26:32.18
6:04.2
11
10:50.58
3390
3142

6

4:49.9
12
9:08.5
3:31.8

8

9:40.5

Place Points

14
14
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10

AW W W W N DN N DN DN DNMNDNDDNDN P P PP

Total Points 206

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

HP

Event Time / Score Place Points
Team Jump 3061 5 9
Womens 5K Team Road Race 21 6 8
3-Lap Sprint 2:48.9 8 6
Sprint Relay DNR 8 6
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay 4:36.3 8 6
Mens 5K Team Road Race 57 10 4
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay DNR 11 3

Total Points 42

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

IBM

Event

Masters Plus Relay

Womens 800-Meter Team Race
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay
Womens 5K Team Road Race
Team Weight Throw

Mens 5K Team Road Race

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

6:04.1
4:53.9
52.1
1:52.6
4:14.9
23
1687
68

Place Points
1 14
4 10
7 7
7 7
7 7
7 7
10 4
12 2

Total Points 58

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

LG&E

Event

Sub-Masters Distance Relay
Mens Mile Team Race
Pyramid Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race
3-Lap Sprint

Team Jump

Team Weight Throw

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

11:46.85
9:26.1
10:24.2
11
3:14.7
1076
1575

Place Points

12
11
11
10
7
6
6
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Total Points 63

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Lockheed-Martin

Event

Mens 10K Team Road Race
Mens 5K Team Road Race
Womens 10K Team Road Race
Seniors Relay

Sprint Relay

Womens 5K Team Road Race
Womens Relay

3-Lap Sprint

4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Distance Relay

Pyramid Relay

Team Weight Throw
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Mens Mile Team Race
President's Relay
Sub-Masters Distance Relay

Sub-Masters Sprint Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

7
6

5

4:23.6
3:27.2

6

4:30.5
2:32.5
1:39.9
26:49.83
9:33.7
3106
51.2
9:09.5
6:34.4
11:07.4
3:56.1

Place Points

14
14
14
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
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Total Points 195

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Lucent

Event

Sub-Masters Distance Relay
Team Jump

Womens 5K Team Road Race
3-Lap Sprint

Executive Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race
Mens Mile Team Race
Pyramid Relay

Repeat Relay

4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Masters Plus Relay
President's Relay
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay
Womens 10K Team Road Race
Mens 10K Team Road Race
Sprint Relay

4x220-Yard Mixed Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

10:48.25
3422

6
2:31.8
10:07.7
11
8:58.4
9:26.8
9:23.4
49.6
6:07.1
6:16.7
3:53.7
8

16
3:32.1
1:43.7

Place Points

14
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

9
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Total Points 198

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Oracle

Event Time / Score Place Points
Pyramid Relay 9:59.2 6 8
Mens Mile Team Race 9:47.9 8 6
Womens 800-Meter Team Race 5:49.5 8 6
Sub-Masters Distance Relay 14.22.1 9 5
Womens Relay DNR 9 5
Team Jump 1788 10 4
Mens 5K Team Road Race 58 11 3

Total Points 37

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Pac*Bell

Event

Mens 5K Team Road Race
Team Weight Throw
Womens 5K Team Road Race
Distance Relay

Seniors Relay

Mens Mile Team Race
Sub-Masters Distance Relay
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Executive Relay

Mens 10K Team Road Race
Team Jump

4x220-Yard Mixed Relay

Masters Plus Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

12

2691

18
32:40.06
4:46.6
9:33.9
11:55.85
53.9
12:21.9
37

2826
1:54.9
8:18.2

Place Points
4 10
4 10
5 9
6 8
6 8
7 7
7 7
8 6
8 6
8 6
8 6
9 5
10 4

Total Points 92

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Ruan

Event

3-Lap Sprint

Masters Plus Relay

Sprint Relay

Sub-Masters Distance Relay
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Mens Mile Team Race
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Team Jump

Womens Relay

Repeat Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race

Pyramid Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

2:36.3
6:34.7
3:33.4
11:37.5
1:50.1
9:24.2
54.9
1272
5:50.9
10:25.8
16
11:17.3

Place Points

14
14
14
14
12
12
10
10
10
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Total Points 135

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

SCVAL

Event

Repeat Relay

Womens 800-Meter Team Race
Womens Relay

Womens 5K Team Road Race
Seniors Relay

Team Weight Throw
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Mens Mile Team Race

Sprint Relay

4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Pyramid Relay

Sub-Masters Distance Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

9:54.2
5:09.8
5:04.1
9
3:41.7
1976
58.4
10:09.5
4:03.6
DNR
DNR
13:43.88

Place Points

12
11
11
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Total Points 107

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Sempra

Event

Seniors Relay

4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
Team Weight Throw
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Sprint Relay

Team Jump

Womens 5K Team Road Race
3-Lap Sprint

Womens 800-Meter Team Race
Repeat Relay

Pyramid Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

3:17.4
51.6
2473
1:50.2
3:42.5
1291
7
2:44.9
5:30.6
11:08.3
DNR

Place Points

14
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
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Total Points 115

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Texas Capital

Event Time / Score Place Points

Team Weight Throw 2659 1 14

Total Points 14

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Texas Instruments

Event

4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
President's Relay
Sub-Masters Sprint Relay
Sub-Masters Distance Relay
Womens 800-Meter Team Race
Womens Relay

Seniors Relay

3-Lap Sprint

Executive Relay

Pyramid Relay

Sprint Relay

Team Weight Throw

Mens 10K Team Road Race
Repeat Relay

Womens 10K Team Road Race
Masters Plus Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

49.3
5:54.3
3:47.5
11:03.48
4:51.9
4:35.8
4:31.8
2:41.4
10:36.2
9:41.7
3:33.2
2631
33
9:59.6
16
6:36.2
31

Place Points

12
12
12
11
11
11
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Total Points 160

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

Unum

Event

4x110-Yard Mixed Relay
4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Team Jump

Womens 5K Team Road Race
Womens 800-Meter Team Race
Womens Relay

Masters Plus Relay

Mens 5K Team Road Race
President's Relay

Sprint Relay

Seniors Relay

Team Weight Throw

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

50.6
1:45.8
1375
2
4:49.5
4:34.2
6:41.5
6
6:10.0
3:37.8
3:21.9
2148

Place Points

14
14
14
14
14
14
12
12
12
12
11
10
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Total Points 153

Sunday, July 18, 1999



Team Scoring

US West

Event

4x220-Yard Mixed Relay
Sprint Relay

Womens 800-Meter Team Race
Womens Relay

Executive Relay

Seniors Relay

Masters Plus Relay

Repeat Relay

Team Jump

Womens 10K Team Road Race
Womens 5K Team Road Race
4x110-Yard Mixed Relay

Mens 10K Team Road Race
Mens Mile Team Race
President's Relay
Sub-Masters Distance Relay

Pyramid Relay

1999 USCAA National Corporate Track and Field Championships

Time / Score

1:34.5
3:26.3
4:17.3
4:14.2
10:14.0
4:31.4
6:12.6
9:31.0
3148
13

10

51.4

20
9:17.3
6:36.6
11:21.5
10:13.7

Place Points

14
14
14
14
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
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Total Points 180

Sunday, July 18, 1999



